Bryant (8-4, 4-2) -vs- Binghamton (6-6, 4-2)
4/20/2024 at Vestal, N.Y. (Bearcats Sports Com.)

Date: 4/20/2024 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 369 Bryant s| 4] 4| 4 17
Binghamton 3 2 1 5 11
Bryant Goals: GOLTZ, Aidan (6); GROENINGER, Kevin (5); HACKETT, Johnny (2); HACKETT, Timmy (2); LONSINGER, Jack (1); RIELLY,
Dawson (1)
Assists: HACKETT, Johnny (2); RONAN, Will (2); WALSH, Patrick (1); DROUIN, Mason (1); LONSINGER, Jack (1); RIELLY, Dawson (1);
LUCAS, Drew (1); WHALEN, Connor (1)
Binghamton Goals: Ferris, Liam (3); Keegan, Matthew (3); Mellen, Jack (2); Adams, Gage (1); Chazanow, Ross (1); Insinga, Ethan (1)
Assists: Adams, Gage (2); Insinga, Ethan (1); Girolamo, Andrew (1)
Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryant 15 14 10 9 48 Bryant 3-5 2-3 8-9 5-5 18-22
Binghamton 8 13 13 17 51 Binghamton 4-5 6-6 5-5 5-6 20-22
Shots On Goal Ground Balls
Bryant 8 9 6 6 29 Bryant 7 8 11 7 33
Binghamton 6 7 5 10 28 Binghamton 5 5 10 10 30
Saves Face Offs
Bryant 3 5 4 5 17 Bryant 7 4 3 5 19
Binghamton 3 5 2 2 12 Binghamton 2 3 3 4 12
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities
Bryant 4 4 4 4 16 Bryant 0 0 0 0 0-0
Binghamton 2 3 6 2 13 Binghamton 0 O 1 2 0-3

Stadium: Bearcats Sports Com.

Penalties: LIETTI, Luca 3rd/05:07; LUCAS, Drew 4th/12:45; KLEIN, Sam 4th/05:45

Officials: Dan Miller; Alfred Pue; Chad Barber; Nick Landi




Bryant 17

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
ATT 9 GROENINGER, Kevin 5 0 5 8 1 1 0 - -
MID 10 DROUIN, Mason 0 1 1 4 0 2 0 - -
ATT 12 LONSINGER, Jack 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
MID 22 HACKETT, Johnny 2 2 4 7 1 2 0 - -
DEF 30 LUCAS, Drew 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 - 01:010
MID 31 HACKETT, Timmy 2 0 2 6 0 1 0 = =
ATT 34 GOLTZ, Aidan 6 0 6 12 0 1 0 - -
G 55 EINARSON,Scott 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 = =
DEF 77 ALEXANDER, Tanner 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
DEF 99 MEAD, Luke 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 = =
1 WALSH, Patrick 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

4 TOMSHECK, John 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 = =

8 ALEXANDER, Jacob 0 0 0 1 6 2 0 7-11 -

16 RIELLY, Dawson 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 = =

18 MURPHY, 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

19 TYSON, Graham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

20 LIETTI, Luca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:010

32 RONAN, Will 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 = =

33 KLEIN, Sam 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - 00:?}0

37 WHALEN, Connor 0 1 1 0 6 0 1 - -

38 MILEWSKI, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

42 CHINITZ, Gabe 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

46 WIIBRANDTS, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

81 LaLIBERTE, Nathan 0 0 0 2 8 1 1 12-20 -

Totals 17 10 27 48 33 16 5 19-31 02:??0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
55 EINARSON,Scott 60:00 11 17 w



Binghamton 11

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
ATT 2 Adams, Gage 1 2 3 8 1 2 0 - -
MID 6 Ferris, Liam 3 0 3 12 0 2 0 - -
MID 7 Feldmann, Will 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
G 15 Winters, Connor 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
MID 17 Mellen, Jack 2 0 2 7 1 0 0 - -
ATT 19 Insinga, Ethan 1 1 2 6 2 4 0 = =
DEF 24 Ramos, Lorenzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
ATT 31 Keegan, Matthew 3 0 3 8 2 0 1 = =
DEF 33 Bilello, Anthony 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
DEF 44 Hanko, Christian 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -
3 Chazanow, Ross 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 12-31 -

4 Capucciati, Paolo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

8 Imburgia, Sonny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

11 Sharkey, Brady 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

12 Fearnley, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

16 Tebo, Aaron 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 - -

18 Mangio, CJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

20 Ferris, Declan 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -

21 Delay, Colin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

23 Napoli, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

25 Kelly, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

27 Cartmill, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

32 Girolamo, Andrew 0 1 1 4 3 0 0 - -

40 Sofield, Trey 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

42 Rincon, Matthew 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 - -

45 Sharkey, Nolan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

Totals 11 4 15 51 30 13 9 12-31 00:(())0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Winters, Connor 60:00 17 12 L



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BRY BING
1st 13:57 GROENINGER, Kevin (23) Unassisted 1 0
1st 12:29 Mellen, Jack (4) Insinga, Ethan 1 1
1st 10:15 GROENINGER, Kevin (24) LUCAS, Drew 2 1
1st 09:03 Keegan, Matthew (28) Adams, Gage 2 2
1st 07:42 Ferris, Liam (28) Unassisted 2 3
1st 01:01 RIELLY, Dawson (9) WALSH, Patrick 3 3
1st 00:51 GOLTZ, Aidan (23) RONAN, Will 4 3
1st 00:06 HACKETT, Timmy (13) HACKETT, Johnny 5 3
2nd 13:09 GOLTZ, Aidan (24) RIELLY, Dawson 6 3
2nd 11:29 Adams, Gage (26) Unassisted 6 4
2nd 08:47 LONSINGER, Jack (24) Unassisted 7 4
2nd 05:42 Insinga, Ethan (11) Adams, Gage 7 5
2nd 03:55 GROENINGER, Kevin (25) Unassisted 8 5
2nd 02:39 HACKETT, Johnny (16) DROUIN, Mason 9 5
3rd 09:49 GOLTZ, Aidan (25) Unassisted 10 5
3rd 05:50 GOLTZ, Aidan (26) WHALEN, Connor 11 5
3rd 05:07 Ferris, Liam (29) Unassisted 11 6
3rd 01:16 GOLTZ, Aidan (27) Unassisted 12 6
3rd 00:11 GOLTZ, Aidan (28) RONAN, Will 13 6
4th 14:02 Ferris, Liam (30) Unassisted 13 7
4th 12:45 Keegan, Matthew (29) Unassisted 13 8
4th 11:29 Keegan, Matthew (30) Unassisted 13 9
4th 10:03 HACKETT, Timmy (14) HACKETT, Johnny 14 9
4th 08:21 GROENINGER, Kevin (1) LONSINGER, Jack 15 9
4th 03:52 Mellen, Jack (5) Girolamo, Andrew 15 10
4th 01:59 HACKETT, Johnny (17) Unassisted 16 10
4th 01:50 Chazanow, Ross (5) Unassisted 16 11
4th 00:09 GROENINGER, Kevin (27) Unassisted 17 11
Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

3rd 05:07 BRY LIETTI, Luca 01:00 SLASHING

4th 12:45 BRY LUCAS, Drew 01:00 SLASHING

4th 05:45 BRY KLEIN, Sam 00:30 INTERFERENCE
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Play By Play

Play

EINARSON,Scott at goalie for BRY.

Winters, Connor at goalie for BING.

Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY (on faceoff violation).

Shot by BRY DROUIN, Mason HIGH.

Shot by BRY HACKETT, Timmy WIDE.

GOAL by BRY GROENINGER, Kevin (FIRST GOAL), goal number 23 for season.
Bryant 1, Binghamton 0

Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [13:57] Ground ball pickup by BRY LaLIBERTE, Nathan.

Foul on BRY TOMSHECK, John.

Turnover by BRY TOMSHECK, John.

Clear attempt by BING good.

GOAL by BING Mellen, Jack, Assist by Insinga, Ethan, goal number 4 for season.
Bryant 1, Binghamton 1

Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [12:29] Ground ball pickup by BRY LaLIBERTE, Nathan.

Shot by BRY LaLIBERTE, Nathan WIDE.

Shot by BRY HACKETT, Timmy HIT POST.

Turnover by BING Winters, Connor.

Clear attempt by BING failed.

Turnover by BRY HACKETT, Johnny (caused by Hanko, Christian).

Clear attempt by BING good.

Shot by BING Ferris, Liam HIGH.

GOAL by BRY GROENINGER, Kevin, Assist by LUCAS, Drew, goal number 24 for season.
Bryant 2, Binghamton 1

Clear attempt by BRY good.

Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BING, [10:15] Ground ball pickup by BING Chazanow, Ross.

GOAL by BING Keegan, Matthew, Assist by Adams, Gage, goal number 28 for season.
Bryant 2, Binghamton 2

Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [09:03] Ground ball pickup by BRY WHALEN, Connor.

Shot by BRY HACKETT, Timmy, SAVE Winters, Connor.

Clear attempt by BING good.

GOAL by BING Ferris, Liam, goal number 28 for season.
Bryant 2, Binghamton 3

Media timeout.

Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BING, [07:42] Ground ball pickup by BING Bilello, Anthony.

Turnover by BING Ferris, Liam.

Ground ball pickup by BRY MEAD, Luke.

Turnover by BRY MEAD, Luke (caused by Winters, Connor).

Ground ball pickup by BING Winters, Connor.

Clear attempt by BRY failed.

Shot by BING Feldmann, Will, SAVE EINARSON, Scott.

Turnover by BRY CHINITZ, Gabe (caused by Keegan, Matthew).

Ground ball pickup by BING Keegan, Matthew.

Clear attempt by BRY failed.

Shot by BING Ferris, Liam, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.

Ground ball pickup by BRY MEAD, Luke.

Foul on BING Ferris, Liam.

Clear attempt by BRY good.

Shot by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan, SAVE Winters, Connor.

Shot by BRY GROENINGER, Kevin WIDE.

Shot by BRY HACKETT, Johnny, SAVE Winters, Connor.

Clear attempt by BING good.

Shot by BING Adams, Gage, SAVE EINARSON, Scott.

Ground ball pickup by BING Insinga, Ethan.

Shot by BING Adams, Gage BLOCKED.

Clear attempt by BRY good.

Shot by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan HIGH.

GOAL by BRY RIELLY, Dawson, Assist by WALSH, Patrick, goal number 9 for season.
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Bryant 3, Binghamton 3
Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [01:01] Ground ball pickup by BRY LaLIBERTE, Nathan.
GOAL by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan, Assist by RONAN, Will, goal number 23 for season.
Bryant 4, Binghamton 3
Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by BRY HACKETT, Timmy, Assist by HACKETT, Johnny, goal number 13 for season.
Bryant 5, Binghamton 3
Faceoff ALEXANDER, Jacob vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [00:06] Ground ball pickup by BRY ALEXANDER, Jacob.
Shot by BRY ALEXANDER, Jacob WIDE.
End-of-period.

Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY (on faceoff violation).
Shot by BRY DROUIN, Mason, SAVE Winters, Connor.
Clear attempt by BING good.
Turnover by BING Rincon, Matthew.
Ground ball pickup by BRY ALEXANDER, Tanner.
Shot by BRY GROENINGER, Kevin HIGH.
GOAL by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan, Assist by RIELLY, Dawson, goal number 24 for season.
Bryant 6, Binghamton 3
Faceoff ALEXANDER, Jacob vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [13:09] Ground ball pickup by BRY ALEXANDER, Jacob.
Shot by BRY HACKETT, Johnny, SAVE Winters, Connor.
Clear attempt by BING good.
Shot by BING Ferris, Liam HIGH.
GOAL by BING Adams, Gage, goal number 26 for season.
Bryant 6, Binghamton 4
Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BING, [11:29] Ground ball pickup by BING Girolamo, Andrew.
Timeout by BING.
Media timeout.
Turnover by BING Adams, Gage.
Ground ball pickup by BRY RONAN, Will.
Shot by BRY MEAD, Luke HIGH.
Shot by BRY LONSINGER, Jack WIDE.
Ground ball pickup by BRY GROENINGER, Kevin.
Shot by BRY HACKETT, Johnny, SAVE Winters, Connor.
Ground ball pickup by BRY HACKETT, Johnny.
GOAL by BRY LONSINGER, Jack, goal number 24 for season.
Bryant 7, Binghamton 4
Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [08:47] Ground ball pickup by BRY LaLIBERTE, Nathan.
Turnover by BRY HACKETT, Timmy (caused by Sofield, Trey).
Ground ball pickup by BING Tebo, Aaron.
Clear attempt by BING good.
Shot by BING Ferris, Liam WIDE.
Shot by BING Mellen, Jack, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.
Shot by BRY KLEIN, Sam WIDE.
Clear attempt by BRY good.
Turnover by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan.
Ground ball pickup by BING Rincon, Matthew.
Shot by BING Rincon, Matthew, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.
Clear attempt by BING good.
Foul on BRY LUCAS, Drew.
Shot by BING Ferris, Liam BLOCKED.
Shot by BING Keegan, Matthew WIDE.
Shot by BING Mellen, Jack WIDE.
GOAL by BING Insinga, Ethan, Assist by Adams, Gage, goal number 11 for season.
Bryant 7, Binghamton 5
Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BING, [05:42] Ground ball pickup by BING Chazanow, Ross.
Turnover by BING Chazanow, Ross (caused by LaLIBERTE, Nathan).
Foul on BING Fearnley, Jack.
Shot by BRY LONSINGER, Jack HIT CROSSBAR.
GOAL by BRY GROENINGER, Kevin, goal humber 25 for season.
Bryant 8, Binghamton 5
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Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BING, [03:55] Ground ball pickup by BING Rincon, Matthew.

Shot by BING Adams, Gage, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.

Ground ball pickup by BRY WHALEN, Connor.

Clear attempt by BRY good.

Timeout by BRY.

GOAL by BRY HACKETT, Johnny, Assist by DROUIN, Mason, goal humber 16 for season.
Bryant 9, Binghamton 5

Faceoff ALEXANDER, Jacob vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [02:39] Ground ball pickup by BRY ALEXANDER, Jacob.

Shot by BRY RIELLY, Dawson, SAVE Winters, Connor.

Clear attempt by BING good.

Shot by BING Ferris, Liam, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.

Shot by BRY GROENINGER, Kevin, SAVE Winters, Connor.

Foul on BRY GROENINGER, Kevin.

Turnover by BRY GROENINGER, Kevin.

Clear attempt by BING good.

Shot by BING Adams, Gage WIDE.

Timeout by BRY.

Shot by BING Adams, Gage, SAVE EINARSON, Scott.

Turnover by BRY LUCAS, Drew.

Clear attempt by BRY failed.

End-of-period.

Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [14:49] Ground ball pickup by BRY LaLIBERTE, Nathan.
Turnover by BRY LaLIBERTE, Nathan (caused by Tebo, Aaron).
Ground ball pickup by BING Keegan, Matthew.
Shot by BING Ferris, Liam, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.
Ground ball pickup by BING Insinga, Ethan.
Shot by BING Insinga, Ethan, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.
Ground ball pickup by BING Mellen, Jack.
Shot by BING Mellen, Jack, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.
Ground ball pickup by BING Girolamo, Andrew.
Foul on BRY MEAD, Luke.
Shot by BING Ferris, Liam WIDE.
Shot by BING Adams, Gage BLOCKED.
Ground ball pickup by BRY WHALEN, Connor.
Clear attempt by BRY good.
Shot by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan WIDE.
Shot by BRY DROUIN, Mason WIDE.
Clear attempt by BING good.
Turnover by BING Insinga, Ethan (caused by ALEXANDER, Tanner).
Ground ball pickup by BRY EINARSON,Scott.
Clear attempt by BRY good.
Shot by BRY RIELLY, Dawson, SAVE Winters, Connor.
Clear attempt by BING good.
Turnover by BING Ferris, Liam (caused by MEAD, Luke).
Ground ball pickup by BRY MEAD, Luke.
Clear attempt by BRY good.
GOAL by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan, goal number 25 for season.
Bryant 10, Binghamton 5
Faceoff ALEXANDER, Jacob vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [09:49] Ground ball pickup by BRY ALEXANDER, Jacob.
Shot by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan WIDE.
Clear attempt by BING good.
Shot by BING Insinga, Ethan WIDE.
Shot by BING Girolamo, Andrew WIDE.
Shot by BING Keegan, Matthew WIDE.
Shot clock violation by BING.
Turnover by BRY LUCAS, Drew.
Ground ball pickup by BING Hanko, Christian.
Clear attempt by BRY failed.
Clear attempt by BING good.
Turnover by BING Insinga, Ethan (caused by ALEXANDER, Tanner).
Ground ball pickup by BRY EINARSON,Scott.



07:
06:
06:
05:
05:
05:

05:
05:
05:
05:

05:
05:
04:
04:
148
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
01:

03

01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
15:
15:
14:
14:
14:

14:
13:
13:
12:

12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

11

11:
10:

10:

01
27
22
55
55
50

55
50
50
07

07
07
18
14

36
24
39
18
15
57
34
16

16
08
05
19
14
11
11

11
00
00
00
00
51
a4
02

02
21
16
45

45
45
29
14
10
02

146
11:

29

29
03

03

BRY
BRY
BING
BING
BRY
BRY

BRY

BING
BING
BING

BRY
BING
BING
BRY
BRY
BRY
BING
BING
BING
BRY
BRY
BRY
BRY

BRY
BRY
BING
BING
BRY
BRY
BRY

BING
BING

BRY
BRY
BING
BING

BING
BING
BING
BING

BRY
BRY
BRY
BRY
BING
BING
BING
BING

BRY
BRY

BING

Clear attempt by BRY good.
Turnover by BRY TOMSHECK, John (caused by Hanko, Christian).
Ground ball pickup by BING Ferris, Declan.
Turnover by BING Adams, Gage (caused by WHALEN, Connor).
Ground ball pickup by BRY WHALEN, Connor.
GOAL by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan, Assist by WHALEN, Connor, goal number 26 for season.
Bryant 11, Binghamton 5
Clear attempt by BRY good.
Media timeout.
Faceoff ALEXANDER, Jacob vs Chazanow, Ross won by BING, [05:50] Ground ball pickup by BING Chazanow, Ross.
GOAL by BING Ferris, Liam, goal number 29 for season.
Bryant 11, Binghamton 6
Penalty on BRY LIETTI, Luca (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BING, [05:07] Ground ball pickup by BING Tebo, Aaron.
Shot by BING Adams, Gage BLOCKED.
Ground ball pickup by BRY LUCAS, Drew.
Clear attempt by BRY good.
Shot by BRY DROUIN, Mason, SAVE Winters, Connor.
Clear attempt by BING good.
Shot by BING Mellen, Jack WIDE.
Shot by BING Insinga, Ethan, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.
Ground ball pickup by BRY ALEXANDER, Tanner.
Clear attempt by BRY good.
Shot by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan HIT POST.
GOAL by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan, goal number 27 for season.
Bryant 12, Binghamton 6
Faceoff ALEXANDER, Jacob vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [01:16] Ground ball pickup by BRY ALEXANDER, Jacob.
Turnover by BRY ALEXANDER, Jacob (caused by Sharkey, Nolan).
Ground ball pickup by BING Sharkey, Nolan.
Turnover by BING Insinga, Ethan.
Ground ball pickup by BRY CHINITZ, Gabe.
Clear attempt by BRY good.
GOAL by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan, Assist by RONAN, Will, goal number 28 for season.
Bryant 13, Binghamton 6
Faceoff ALEXANDER, Jacob vs Chazanow, Ross won by BING, [00:11] Ground ball pickup by BING Tebo, Aaron.
Shot by BING Tebo, Aaron HIGH.
End-of-period.

Faceoff ALEXANDER, Jacob vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BRY ALEXANDER, Jacob.
Turnover by BRY ALEXANDER, Jacob.
Shot by BING Keegan, Matthew WIDE.
GOAL by BING Ferris, Liam, goal number 30 for season.
Bryant 13, Binghamton 7
Faceoff ALEXANDER, Jacob vs Chazanow, Ross won by BING, [14:02] Ground ball pickup by BING Rincon, Matthew.
Shot by BING Insinga, Ethan BLOCKED.
Ground ball pickup by BING Girolamo, Andrew.
GOAL by BING Keegan, Matthew, goal humber 29 for season.
Bryant 13, Binghamton 8
Penalty on BRY LUCAS, Drew (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [12:45] Ground ball pickup by BRY LaLIBERTE, Nathan.
Timeout by BRY.
Turnover by BRY HACKETT, Johnny (caused by Ramos, Lorenzo).
Ground ball pickup by BING Ferris, Declan.
Clear attempt by BING good.
Shot by BING Insinga, Ethan HIGH.
GOAL by BING Keegan, Matthew, goal humber 30 for season.
Bryant 13, Binghamton 9
Faceoff ALEXANDER, Jacob vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [11:29] Ground ball pickup by BRY WHALEN, Connor.
GOAL by BRY HACKETT, Timmy, Assist by HACKETT, Johnny, goal number 14 for season.
Bryant 14, Binghamton 9
Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BING (on faceoff violation).



09:
09:
08:
08:

08:
08:
07:
07:
07:
06:
06:
06:
05:
05:
148
145
05:
05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
04:
03:

05
05

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:

01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:

00:

00:
00:

00:

26
11
43
21

21
02
48
08
04
53
45
14
54
51

23
20
07
37
34
25
19
52

52
27
27
24
24
24
54
44
35
28
06
05
59

59
50

50
39
35
23

52

36
09

00

BING
BRY
BRY
BRY

BING
BING
BRY

BRY

BING
BING
BING
BING
BING
BING
BING
BRY

BING
BRY

BRY

BRY

BING
BING
BING
BING

BRY
BRY
BING
BING
BRY
BING
BRY
BING
BING
BRY
BRY
BING
BRY

BING
BING

BRY
BRY
BING
BING
BRY
BING
BRY
BRY

Shot by BING Keegan, Matthew BLOCKED.
Clear attempt by BRY good.
Shot by BRY GOLTZ, Aidan WIDE.
GOAL by BRY GROENINGER, Kevin, Assist by LONSINGER, Jack, goal number 1 for season.
Bryant 15, Binghamton 9
Faceoff ALEXANDER, Jacob vs Chazanow, Ross won by BING, [08:21] Ground ball pickup by BING Tebo, Aaron.
Shot by BING Ferris, Liam, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.
Clear attempt by BRY good.
Shot by BRY HACKETT, Timmy, SAVE Winters, Connor.
Ground ball pickup by BING Sofield, Trey.
Clear attempt by BING good.
Shot by BING Ferris, Declan WIDE.
Shot by BING Girolamo, Andrew HIGH.
Shot by BING Girolamo, Andrew, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.
Ground ball pickup by BING Adams, Gage.
Shot by BING Keegan, Matthew, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.
Penalty on BRY KLEIN, Sam (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Turnover by BING Insinga, Ethan.
Ground ball pickup by BRY EINARSON,Scott.
Clear attempt by BRY good.
Shot by BRY HACKETT, Johnny BLOCKED.
Ground ball pickup by BING Bilello, Anthony.
Shot by BING Sharkey, Brady WIDE.
Clear attempt by BING good.
GOAL by BING Mellen, Jack, Assist by Girolamo, Andrew, goal number 5 for season.
Bryant 15, Binghamton 10
Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [03:52] Ground ball pickup by BRY LaLIBERTE, Nathan.
Turnover by BRY DROUIN, Mason.
Ground ball pickup by BING Winters, Connor.
Turnover by BING Winters, Connor.
Ground ball pickup by BRY WHALEN, Connor.
Clear attempt by BING failed.
Turnover by BRY DROUIN, Mason (caused by Hanko, Christian).
Clear attempt by BING good.
Shot by BING Girolamo, Andrew, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.
Clear attempt by BRY good.
Shot by BRY HACKETT, Johnny HIGH.
Timeout by BING.
GOAL by BRY HACKETT, Johnny, goal humber 17 for season.
Bryant 16, Binghamton 10
Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BING, [01:59] Ground ball pickup by BING Chazanow, Ross.
GOAL by BING Chazanow, Ross, goal number 5 for season.
Bryant 16, Binghamton 11
Faceoff LaLIBERTE, Nathan vs Chazanow, Ross won by BRY, [01:50] Ground ball pickup by BRY LaLIBERTE, Nathan.
Shot by BRY LaLIBERTE, Nathan, SAVE Winters, Connor.
Ground ball pickup by BING Hanko, Christian.
Clear attempt by BING good.
Foul on BRY LIETTI, Luca.
Shot by BING Mellen, Jack, SAVE EINARSON,Scott.
Clear attempt by BRY good.
GOAL by BRY GROENINGER, Kevin, goal number 27 for season.
Bryant 17, Binghamton 11
End-of-period.



